

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1274 OF 2017

Linear Investments & Anr.

.. Applicants

Vs.

The Securities & Exchange Board
of India & Anr.

.. Respondents

WITH

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION NOS.1275, 1276, 1277, 1278,
1279, 1280, 1281, 1282, 1283, 1284, 1285, 1286, 1287 AND
1288 OF 2017**

.....

Ms.Swapna Kode I/b. Mr.Satyam H. Nimbalkar, Advocate for the
Applicants in all Applications.

Ms.Anubha Rastogi, Advocate for Respondent No.1, in all
Applications.

Mrs.N.S. Jain, APP for the Respondent - State, in all Applications.

.....

CORAM : PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.

DATED : AUGUST 16, 2018.

P.C. :

Not on Board. Production of Applications is allowed at
3:00 p.m.

2 Papers are produced for extension of interim relief
granted earlier, in Applications.

3 Stand over to 5th September, 2018.

4 Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)